Illinois law.

Section 2530.600  Reinstatement Procedures

a)	Any person whose privileges have been suspended may have his or her privileges reinstated in one of the following manners:

1)	through successful completion of the period of suspension;

2)	as a final determination of a hearing conducted as a result of the person's timely appeal of a summary suspension imposed pursuant to Subpart B of this Part or immediate eviction pursuant to Subpart H of this Part; or

3)	through a written order issued by the Department in accordance with Subpart D.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Once a person's privileges have been reinstated, the Department shall process that information within a reasonable time frame, but in no event shall the processing take longer than of 15 working days.

(Source:  Amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 17001, effective July 25, 2014)
